FORM PTO-1595 (Rov, 0-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECOI 11-	16-2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ((.03.00 ▼	
	d original documents or copy lhereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: Ed Tobergte Associates, Inc.
Gear 2000, Ltd.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 23 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
법 Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 2439 Henesy Lane
Security Agreement Change of Name	
C) Olher	City: Fairfield State: Ohio ZIP: 45014
Execution Date: June 14, 1999 and December 31, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) allached? 🗀 Yes 🏹 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,455,686
	4,651,356 5,107,542
Additional numbers a	Illached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name:Ginnie C. Derusseau	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00
Internal Address: Chase & Yakimo, L.C.	と Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4400 College Boulevard	0. Depusit account mathematic
Suite 130	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Overland Park State: Kansaszp. 66211	(Altach duplicate copy of this page why a state
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
11/14/2000 MTHAI1 00000136 4455686	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $10 31 2000$
01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Ginnie C. Derusseau	Simalure 4 Date
01 FC:581 120.00 0P 9. Stalement and signature. 120.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document. Ginnie C. Derusseau Name of Person Signing	el Mundo Dale

~

PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0557



DECLARATION

I, Joseph P. Flynn, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, declare that:

1. I was President of the registrant, Gear 2000, Ltd., the Kansas corporation identified as the "SELLER" in the attached Bill of Sale;

2. The "patents" referred to in the Bill of Sale are the following valid and subsisting U.S. Patents which were sold and assigned to Ed Tobergte Associates, Inc.:

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Title
4,455,686	6/26/84	Protective Leg Padding for Athletic Pants
4,651,356	3/24/87	Helmet Chin Strap
5,107,542	4/28/92	Front-Lock Stabilizer for Protective Shoulder Pads

All statements made herein are of my own knowledge 3. and are true.

By:______Joseph P. Flynn Dated: ______ 6/14 99

PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0558

BILL OF SALE

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That GEAR 2000, LTD. (hereinafter called "SELLER") a corporation, duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Kansas, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by ED TOBERGTE ASSOCIATES, INC. ("BUYER") hereby grants and conveys unto the said Buyer, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, the following property to wit:

All its accounts receivable, inventory, molds, dies, jigs, tools, trademarks, patents, samples, designs and engineering, dealer base and customer lists.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, unto the Buyer, its successors and assigns forever and the Seller for itself, its successors and assigns, covenants and agrees to and with the said Buyer, its successors or assigns, to warrant and defend the sale of said property, goods and chattels, hereby made unto the said Buyer, its successors or assigns against all and every person or persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused its corporate name to be hereunto subscribed by its President and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 31st day of December, 1996.

GEAR 2000, LTD. By: Joseph President lynn,

PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 11/03/2000